

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 447 OF 2005

INDIRA RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH RATHOD

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of time granted, the respondent has not been served. Counsel seeks time to move an

application for substituted service.

Four weeks are granted to do the needful.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master