

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 447 OF 2005

INDIRA RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH RATHOD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, amendment of prayer portion)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has filed the new

address of the sole respondent. The learned counsel has prayed for issuing dasti service of notice on

the sole respondent.

The prayer of the learned counsel stands allowed.

Affidavit with proof of service shall be filed within four weeks.

List again on 31.10.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj